
REGULAR CHECKS
10/1/2022-10/31/2022

Check No. Check Date Vendor No. Vendor Name PO No. A Account No. Description Amt Check Amt
PNC AUTOPAY
009029 10/31/2022 01530 AFLAC 28659 C G 12-451-8900-281-000-0000 LEMERAND & SEARLES 191.70 191.70
009030 10/31/2022 05251 ARBITER PAY/REF PAY G 12-101-2100-000-000-0000 CASH IN BANK-ARBITER PAY 5,000.00 5,000.00
009031 10/31/2022 17285 CRYSTAL FLASH MONROE 28742 C G 11-271-5710-007-000-0000 TRANSP FUEL 5,356.50

28741 C G 11-271-5710-007-000-0000 TRANSP FUEL 941.00 6,297.50
009032 10/31/2022 18380 DTE ENERGY COMPANY 28412 C G 11-261-5520-001-000-0000 ELECTRICITY/HS 562.24

28591 C G 11-261-5520-001-000-0000 ELECTRICITY/HS 3,379.00
28412 C G 11-261-5520-002-000-0000 ELECTRICITY/MS 544.98
28581 C G 11-261-5520-002-000-0000 ELECTRICITY/MS 3,391.67
28583 C G 11-261-5520-003-000-0000 ELECTRICITY/ADMIN 459.93
28582 C G 11-261-5520-004-000-0000 ELECTRICITY/PL 1,214.51
28590 C G 11-261-5520-005-000-0000 ELECTRICITY/MER 1,028.02 10,580.35

009033 10/31/2022 20150 DIRECT ENERGY BUSINESS 28549 C G 11-261-5520-001-000-0000 ELECTRICITY/HS 7,187.38
28549 C G 11-261-5520-002-000-0000 ELECTRICITY/MS 4,731.90
28549 C G 11-261-5520-003-000-0000 ELECTRICITY/ADMIN 543.97
28549 C G 11-261-5520-004-000-0000 ELECTRICITY/PL 1,621.95
28549 C G 11-261-5520-005-000-0000 ELECTRICITY/MER 1,355.58 15,440.78

009034 10/31/2022 26690 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION LLC 28514 C G 11-261-5510-001-000-0000 NATURAL GAS/HS 0.60
28512 C G 11-261-5510-003-000-0000 NATURAL GAS/ADMIN 6.63
28513 C G 11-261-5510-004-000-0000 NATURAL GAS/PL 62.61 69.84

009038 10/31/2022 33000 GORDON FOOD SERVICE INC C 21-297-5610-000-000-0000 CAFE FOOD PURCHASES 1,430.71
C 21-297-5610-000-000-0000 CAFE FOOD PURCHASES 3,108.00
C 21-297-5610-000-000-0000 CAFE FOOD PURCHASES 1,310.32
C 21-297-5610-000-000-0000 CAFE FOOD PURCHASES 2,374.49
C 21-297-5610-000-000-0000 CAFE FOOD PURCHASES 2,096.28
C 21-297-5610-000-000-0000 CAFE FOOD PURCHASES 2,640.19
C 21-297-5610-000-000-0000 CAFE FOOD PURCHASES 2,095.93
C 21-297-5610-000-000-0000 CAFE FOOD PURCHASES 2,561.88
C 21-297-5640-000-000-0000 CAFE SUPPLIES NON-FOOD 108.67
C 21-297-5640-000-000-0000 CAFE SUPPLIES NON-FOOD 1,074.89
C 21-297-5640-000-000-0000 CAFE SUPPLIES NON-FOOD 1,325.27
C 21-297-5640-000-000-0000 CAFE SUPPLIES NON-FOOD 138.12
C 21-297-5640-000-000-0000 CAFE SUPPLIES NON-FOOD 501.86
C 21-297-5640-000-000-0000 CAFE SUPPLIES NON-FOOD 347.52
C 21-297-5640-000-000-0000 CAFE SUPPLIES NON-FOOD 537.60
C 21-297-5650-000-000-0000 CAFE COMMODITY USAGE 926.19
C 21-297-5650-000-000-0000 CAFE COMMODITY USAGE 1,217.27
C 21-297-5650-000-000-0000 CAFE COMMODITY USAGE 1,186.95
C 21-297-5650-000-000-0000 CAFE COMMODITY USAGE 1,525.28
C 21-297-5650-000-000-0000 CAFE COMMODITY USAGE 766.39
C 21-297-5650-000-000-0000 CAFE COMMODITY USAGE 833.17
C 21-297-5650-000-000-0000 CAFE COMMODITY USAGE 1,032.76
C 21-297-5650-000-000-0000 CAFE COMMODITY USAGE 714.17
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000 CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (7.14)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000 CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (10.33)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000 CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (26.71)



C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000 CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (8.33)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000 CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (31.71)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000 CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (34.22)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000 CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (26.40)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000 CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (7.66)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000 CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (15.25)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000 CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (11.87)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000 CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (25.13)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000 CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (12.17)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000 CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (9.26)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000 CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (18.12)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000 CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (19.68)
C 21-297-5660-000-000-0000 CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT (34.56) 29,555.37

009039 10/31/2022 33460 GRAPHIC MAGIC INC. 28658 C G 11-284-3450-011-000-0000 BACKUP SERVICE 700.00 700.00
009040 10/31/2022 38190 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 28602 C G 11-261-5990-006-000-0000 MAINT/OPER MISC SPLY 115.11

28602 C G 11-266-5990-000-000-0000 SECURITY/SAFETY SUPP 6.34
28602 C G 11-266-5990-001-000-0000 SECURITY/SAFETY SUPP 398.79
28602 C G 11-266-5990-002-000-0000 SECURITY/SAFETY SUPP 266.03
28602 C G 11-266-5990-003-000-0000 SECURITY/SAFETY SUPP 6.32
28602 C G 11-266-5990-004-000-0000 SECURITY/SAFETY SUPP 190.20
28602 C G 11-266-5990-005-000-0000 SECURITY/SAFETY SUPP 209.25 1,192.04

009041 10/31/2022 39650 RICOH USA INC 28867 C G 11-257-3610-012-000-0000 LEASE PAYMENTS (WELLS FARGO) 1,757.52 1,757.52
009042 10/31/2022 41500 IRS 28791 C G 12-451-8900-110-000-0000 FEDERAL TAX 30,570.37

G 12-451-8900-110-000-0000 FEDERAL TAX 63.31
G 12-451-8900-110-000-0000 FEDERAL TAX 33,529.24
G 12-451-8900-120-000-0000 FICA 62,348.82
G 12-451-8900-120-000-0000 FICA 185.96

28791 C G 12-451-8900-120-000-0000 FICA 60,368.68 187,066.38
009043 10/31/2022 46426 LEGALSHIELD 28868 C G 12-451-8900-281-000-0000 VOLUNTARY ACC/DISB/L 188.50 188.50
009045 10/31/2022 52561 MPSERS 28787 C G 12-451-8900-130-000-0000 RETIREMENT 112,229.09

G 12-451-8900-130-000-0000 RETIREMENT 111,249.67
28788 C G 12-451-8900-130-000-0000 RETIREMENT 5,122.70

G 12-451-8900-130-000-0000 RETIREMENT 4,940.78
G 12-451-8900-131-000-0000 MIP RETIREMENT 8,446.68

28788 C G 12-451-8900-131-000-0000 MIP RETIREMENT 8,766.43
G 12-451-8900-131-000-0000 MIP RETIREMENT 29,841.31

28787 C G 12-451-8900-131-000-0000 MIP RETIREMENT 29,641.86
28788 C G 12-451-8900-132-000-0000 EE PHF 2%/MIP FUND 2,453.97

G 12-451-8900-132-000-0000 EE PHF 2%/MIP FUND 2,388.80
G 12-451-8900-183-000-0000 TAX DEFER-UNIVERSAL 300.00

28787 C G 12-451-8900-183-000-0000 TAX DEFER-UNIVERSAL 300.00 315,681.29
009046 10/31/2022 56577 PNC BANK G 11-252-7410-010-001-0000 BANK SERVICE FEES 1,586.10

C 21-297-7410-000-000-0000 CAFE BANK SERVICE FEES 8.14 1,594.24
009047 10/31/2022 73550 STANDARD/RELIANCE TRUST G 12-451-8900-200-000-0000 OUTGO ANNUITY (403B) 1,154.86

G 12-451-8900-200-000-0000 OUTGO ANNUITY ROTH 273.87
28790 C G 12-451-8900-200-000-0000 OUTGO ANNUITY (403B) 1,417.67
28790 C G 12-451-8900-250-000-0000 OUTGO ANNUITY (457) 788.46

G 12-451-8900-250-000-0000 OUTGO ANNUITY (457) 788.46 4,423.32
009048 10/31/2022 79790 TSA 28789 C G 12-451-8900-200-000-0000 OUTGO ANNUITY (403B) 16,934.88 16,934.88
009049 10/31/2022 82699 WAGEWORKS, INC G 12-402-2130-000-000-0000 BC/BS HEALTH INS 84.60 84.60



009050 10/31/2022 B0111 STATE OF MICHIGAN 28777 C G 12-451-8900-140-000-0000 STATE TAX 42,788.50
28777 C C 22-421-0000-000-000-0000 CAFE SALES TAX 14.78 42,803.28

639,561.59
REGULAR CHECKS
165374 10/19/2022 47530 LUMAN CHRISTI HIGH SCHOOL 28334 C H 21-293-7910-001-001-0000 CHECK # 165374 VOIDED (200.00) (200.00)
165375 10/19/2022 55005 MONROE SPORTS 28339 C S 62-431-0000-001-000-0000 CHECK # 165375 VOIDED (784.00)

28344 C S 62-431-0000-001-019-0000 CHECK # 165375 VOIDED (1,589.00) (2,373.00)
165477 10/07/2022 13415 CHAPTER 13 TRUSTEE - T. TERRY G 12-451-8900-720-000-0000 GARNISHMENT 938.71 938.71
165478 10/07/2022 51500 MISDU G 12-451-8900-700-000-0000 OUTGO CHILD SUPPORT 64.60 64.60
165479 10/07/2022 51500 MISDU G 12-451-8900-700-000-0000 OUTGO CHILD SUPPORT 300.46 300.46
165480 10/07/2022 51500 MISDU G 12-451-8900-700-000-0000 OUTGO CHILD SUPPORT 42.99 42.99
165481 10/07/2022 05685 ASCD 28609 C G 11-232-7410-009-000-0000 ASCD 22-23 MEMBERSHIP DUES 89.00 89.00
165482 10/07/2022 13495 THE COLLABORATIVE 28622 C J 41-456-6226-001-000-9001 DRWS FOR HS LOCKER ROOM 3,750.00 3,750.00
165483 10/07/2022 15001 COLLINS & BLAHA, P.C 28611 C G 11-231-3170-009-000-0000 LEGAL SVCS NEGOTIATIONS 4,995.00 4,995.00
165484 10/07/2022 29605 GENERAL SCOREBOARD, LLC 28579 C H 21-293-4120-001-000-0000 SERVICE SCOREBOARD 1,060.00 1,060.00
165485 10/07/2022 29800 GABRIEL RICHARD ATHLETICS 28568 C H 21-293-7910-001-001-0000 XCC INVITE-GABRIEL RICHARD 450.00 450.00
165486 10/07/2022 44320 K & L SERVICES 28620 C G 11-261-5990-006-000-0000 TRIM TREES AT MERIDIAN 460.00 460.00
165487 10/07/2022 48526 MACMILLAN ASSOCIATES CONSULTING ENGINEERS 28623 C G 11-261-5990-004-000-0000 INSPECT MASONRY 432.00

28567 C G 11-261-5990-004-000-0000 PARKE LANE MASONRY INPECTION 1,575.00 2,007.00
165488 10/07/2022 53890 MILAN HIGH SCHOOL 28672 C H 21-293-7910-001-001-0000 10/8/2022 JV VOLLEYBALL TOURN 175.00 175.00
165489 10/07/2022 70700 SECREST, WARDLE, LYNCH, 28610 C G 11-231-3170-009-000-0000 ADAIR, ET AL VS STATE OF MICHI 68.41 68.41
165490 10/07/2022 71553 SIGN SHOP 28616 C G 11-232-3510-009-000-0000 SUPT ADVERTISING 360.00

28617 C G 11-232-3510-009-000-0000 SUPT ADVERTISING 500.00
28618 C G 11-232-3510-009-000-0000 SUPT ADVERTISING 180.00 1,040.00

165491 10/07/2022 78920 GROSSE ILE TOWNSHIP 28597 C G 11-259-7910-000-000-0000 2022 SUMM/WINTER TAX SERVICES 19,800.00 19,800.00
165492 10/07/2022 82590 VSC, INC. 27933 C G 11-284-3450-011-000-0000 LICENSE FOR SMART LEARNING SUI 884.70 884.70
165493 10/07/2022 84700 WAYNE COUNTY ASSOCIATION OF SCHOOL BOARDS 28612 C G 11-231-7410-009-000-0000 WCASB 22-23 DUES 80.00 80.00
165494 10/07/2022 90769 JULIA ROSCOE 28580 C G 11-113-3210-001-000-0000 WRESA PD1213 MATH LEADERS 15.47 15.47
165495 10/07/2022 MSC24 CATHERINE GRZYWA 28578 C S 62-431-0000-001-053-0000 CATHERINE GRZYWA 165.00 165.00
165496 10/07/2022 41488 MIHA 28675 C S 62-431-0000-001-015-0000 EQUESTRIAN STATES REGISTRATION 1,632.00 1,632.00
165497 10/07/2022 44376 KALAMAZOO COLLEGE-TENNIS 28676 C H 21-293-7910-001-001-0000 MHSAA TENNIS FINALS 10/14-15/2 75.00 75.00
165498 10/13/2022 19266 DES MOINES STAMP 28586 C G 11-241-5910-001-000-0000 HS STAMP 38.90

28702 C H 21-293-5910-001-000-0000 ATHLETIC STAMPS 84.05 122.95
165499 10/13/2022 22291 EASTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY 28725 C G 11-113-3710-001-001-0000 TUITION-KNAPP & WHITE 1,450.00 1,450.00
165500 10/13/2022 24300 ELITE FUND INC 28628 C G 11-261-3410-006-000-0000 TELEPHONE 206.25 206.25
165501 10/13/2022 27251 FEYEN ZYLSTRA 28668 C G 11-284-3160-011-000-0000 INSTALL EPSON PROJECTOR MS 1,856.93 1,856.93
165502 10/13/2022 34500 GROSSE ILE BAKERY 28674 C C 21-297-5610-000-000-0000 BAKERY PIZZA 2,806.00 2,806.00
165503 10/13/2022 34640 TOWNSHIP OF GROSSE ILE 28723 C G 11-261-3830-001-000-0000 WATER SEWAGE/HS 3,904.91

28723 C G 11-261-3830-002-000-0000 WATER SEWAGE/MS 2,345.15
28723 C G 11-261-3830-003-000-0000 WATER SEWAGE/ADMIN 341.17
28723 C G 11-261-3830-004-000-0000 WATER SEWAGE/PL 419.89
28723 C G 11-261-3830-005-000-0000 WATER SEWAGE/MER 365.09
28723 C G 11-261-3830-007-000-0000 WATER SEWAGE/TRANSP 56.40 7,432.61

165504 10/13/2022 34801 GROSSE ILE GRIDIRON CLUB 28727 C S 62-431-0000-001-051-0000 MS FOOTBALL SPIRIT PACKS 2,041.27 2,041.27
165505 10/13/2022 34887 GROSSE ILE LAWN SPRINKLER, INC. 28687 C G 11-261-4190-006-000-0000 NEW INTAKE VALVE/INSTALL 2,724.00

28686 C G 11-261-4190-006-000-0000 SERVICE FOR NEW VALVE 617.00 3,341.00
165506 10/13/2022 46460 LEGO EDUCATION 28475 C G 11-232-5210-009-000-0000 CURR-LEGO EDUCATION 11,698.02 11,698.02
165507 10/13/2022 46721 LINCOLN PARK PUBLIC SCHOOLS 28719 C C 21-297-3220-000-000-0000 CAFE WKSP/CONF 662.00 662.00
165508 10/13/2022 52857 MICHIGAN VIRTUAL UNIVERSITY 28656 C G 11-221-3190-000-000-0000 CURR CUNSULTING SERVICES 2,487.50 2,487.50
165509 10/13/2022 55006 MONTROSE HILL-MCCLOY HIGH SCHOOL 28726 C H 21-293-7910-001-001-0000 WRESTLING MEET 12/28/22 200.00 200.00



165510 10/13/2022 56051 MUSICIAN'S FRIEND 28068 C G 11-232-5210-009-000-0000 DIST CURR-5TH GR MUSIC PROGRAM 745.00 745.00
165511 10/13/2022 60540 PARAGRAFIX 28573 C G 11-232-3510-009-000-0000 BOND MAILER 2,781.00 2,781.00
165512 10/13/2022 60566 PARK TABLES 28107 C S 62-431-0000-001-014-0000 TABLES AND UMBRELLAS 7,518.13 7,518.13
165513 10/13/2022 60567 PARKS MAINTENANCE INC. 28698 C C 21-297-4910-000-000-0000 WARM BOX IS OVERHEATING 567.20

28697 C C 21-297-4910-000-000-0000 WARM BOX OVERHEATING 1,187.80
28696 C C 21-297-4910-000-000-0000 INSPECT/SRVC HOTBOX AT PL 845.53 2,600.53

165514 10/13/2022 63395 PURE DATA SERVICES LLC 28717 C G 11-252-5910-010-000-0000 CO SHRED BIN 110.00 110.00
165515 10/13/2022 64400 RALPH'S LAWN EQUIPMENT 28685 C G 11-261-4190-006-000-0000 INNERTUBE FOR EQUIPMENT 53.99 53.99
165516 10/13/2022 67450 ROSE PEST SOLUTIONS, INC. 28599 C G 11-261-4110-001-000-0000 LAND/BLDG REPAIRS/HS 525.00

28599 C G 11-261-4110-002-000-0000 LAND/BLDG REPAIRS/MS 340.00
28599 C G 11-261-4110-003-000-0000 LAND/BLDG REPAIRS/AD 300.00
28599 C G 11-261-4110-004-000-0000 LAND/BLDG REPAIRS/PL 300.00
28599 C G 11-261-4110-005-000-0000 LAND/BLDG REPAIRS/ME 300.00 1,765.00

165517 10/13/2022 70000 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 28234 C G 11-111-5110-005-025-0000 TEACH SPLY MER MISC 180.28
27921 P G 11-112-5110-002-025-0000 MS SUPPLIES 53.60
27921 P G 11-112-5110-002-025-0000 TEACH SPLY MS MISC 1,766.42 2,000.30

165518 10/13/2022 70760 SEHI COMPUTER PRODUCTS, INC. 28588 C G 11-127-5110-001-580-3440 VOC NURSE PRINTER 460.39 460.39
165519 10/13/2022 73835 STATE OF MICHIGAN 28690 C G 11-261-4120-005-000-0000 BOILER INSPECTION MIR450290/MI 120.00

28691 C G 11-261-4120-005-000-0000 BOILER INSP MIR450292/MIR45029 120.00 240.00
165520 10/13/2022 73971 STONECO OF MICHIGAN 28427 P G 11-261-5990-001-000-0000 BASEBALL SAFE SLIDE 1,409.70

28427 C G 11-261-5990-001-000-0000 BASEBALL SAFE SLIDE 1,472.89 2,882.59
165521 10/13/2022 74701 SWEETWATER SOUND HOLDINGS, LLC 28071 C G 10-192-0000-000-001-0000 VENOVAS-MUSIC BOOSTER DONATION 3,270.99 3,270.99
165522 10/13/2022 80998 UNITY SCHOOL BUS PARTS INC 28598 C G 11-271-5730-007-000-0000 DOUBLE NICKEL HEATED FLAT 345.92 345.92
165523 10/13/2022 85000 WAYNE COUNTY SCHOOL BUSINESS OFFICIALS 28707 C G 11-252-7410-010-000-0000 22-23 WCSBO DUES 50.00 50.00
165524 10/13/2022 90271 LINDA RHYNE CONSULTING, LLC 28627 C F 11-221-3150-000-000-7644 CURRICULUM AUDIT - T 7,210.53 7,210.53
165525 10/13/2022 91500 KENT SCOTT 28704 C H 21-293-5990-002-000-0000 SCALE CERTIFICATION 150.00 150.00
165526 10/13/2022 91702 LANCE THORNSBERRY 28718 C J 41-456-6226-002-000-9001 REPAIR SOCCER BENCHES/DUGOUT 1,850.00 1,850.00
165527 10/13/2022 99146 JOSHUA BROWN 28601 C G 11-113-3210-001-000-0000 LOCAL TRAVEL EXP/HS 1.12 1.12
165528 10/13/2022 MSC24 DENISE SMITH 28713 C S 62-431-0000-001-060-0000 DENISE SMITH 19.00 19.00
165529 10/13/2022 MSC24 JIM BENNETT 28706 C H 21-293-3210-000-000-0000 JIM BENNETT 83.30 83.30
165530 10/13/2022 MSC24 MARY BOURDAGE 28710 C G 11-113-3710-001-000-0000 MARY BOURDAGE 335.00 335.00
165531 10/17/2022 13415 CHAPTER 13 TRUSTEE - T. TERRY G 12-451-8900-720-000-0000 GARNISHMENT 938.71 938.71
165532 10/17/2022 51500 MISDU G 12-451-8900-700-000-0000 OUTGO CHILD SUPPORT 64.60 64.60
165533 10/17/2022 51500 MISDU G 12-451-8900-700-000-0000 OUTGO CHILD SUPPORT 300.46 300.46
165534 10/17/2022 51500 MISDU G 12-451-8900-700-000-0000 OUTGO CHILD SUPPORT 42.99 42.99
165535 10/20/2022 07078 OAKWOOD HEALTHCARE INC. 28776 C H 21-293-3130-000-000-0000 ATHLETIC TRAINER 4,100.00

28783 C H 21-293-3130-000-000-0000 ATHLETIC TRAINER 4,100.00 8,200.00
165536 10/20/2022 07450 B & D VACUUM CLEANER 28764 C G 11-261-5990-004-000-0000 REPAIR SANITAIRE 886G 62.48

28764 C G 11-261-5990-005-000-0000 REPAIR SANITAIRE SC888M 80.47
28764 C G 11-261-5990-006-000-0000 SANITAIRE FANS 38.97 181.92

165537 10/20/2022 10595 FITNESS FINDERS, INC. 28682 C G 11-111-5110-004-025-0000 CHAINS FOR RUNNING CLUB 34.00 34.00
165538 10/20/2022 11829 WARDS SCIENCE 28423 P G 11-113-5110-001-010-0000 BIOFUEL ENZYME KITS 145.99

28423 P G 11-113-5110-001-010-0000 REFILL KITS 249.98
28423 P G 11-113-5110-001-010-0000 PGLO BACTERIAL KIT 189.99
28423 P G 11-113-5110-001-010-0000 PREPARED AGAROSE 14.95
28423 C G 11-113-5110-001-010-0000 PHOTOSYN/CELLULAR RESPIRATION 153.99 754.90

165539 10/20/2022 13824 OREFICE LTD 28733 C S 62-431-0000-001-035-0000 BAND GLOVES/SHOES 118.80 118.80
165540 10/20/2022 13826 LEARNLX, LLC 28565 P F 11-122-5110-001-000-8011 IDEA SUPPLIES/HS 104.94

28565 P F 11-122-5110-002-000-8011 IDEA SUPPLIES/MS 104.94
28565 P F 11-122-5110-004-000-8011 IDEA SUPPLIES/PL 104.94



28565 C F 11-122-5110-005-000-8011 IDEA SUPPLIES/MER 104.94 419.76
165541 10/20/2022 14995 COLLEGE FOR CREATIVE STUDIES 28731 C G 11-113-3710-001-000-0000 TUITION-DUAL ENROLL/M. GILLMER 725.00 725.00
165542 10/20/2022 15090 COMPEAU BROS INC 28735 C G 11-261-4110-002-000-0000 WATERMAIN REPAIR AT MS 1,430.00 1,430.00
165543 10/20/2022 35141 GUITAR CENTER 28754 C G 11-111-5110-005-008-0000 UKULELES 159.96 159.96
165544 10/20/2022 36979 HOSA*FUTURE HEALTH PROFESSIONALS 28772 C S 62-431-0000-001-091-0000 HOSA FEES 2022-2023 1,120.00 1,120.00
165545 10/20/2022 37215 HENRY FORD COLLEGE 28765 C G 11-113-3710-001-000-0000 TUITION-DUAL ENROLLM 4,798.40 4,798.40
165546 10/20/2022 44683 KROGER 28785 C H 21-293-5990-001-000-0000 OFFICIAL SNACKS 142.26 142.26
165547 10/20/2022 46690 SCRUBS & BEYOND LLC 28778 C C 21-297-2990-000-001-0000 UNIFORMS-R. SANFILIPPO 150.00 150.00
165548 10/20/2022 46696 LENNY PUSDESRIS 28775 C G 11-213-5910-006-000-0000 CPR/FIRST AID CLASS 315.00 315.00
165549 10/20/2022 47655 LYONS SERVICENTER INC 28755 C G 11-271-5730-007-000-0000 TOWING SRVC-BUS #4 345.00 345.00
165550 10/20/2022 49400 MARSHALL MUSIC CO 28732 C S 62-431-0000-001-035-0000 REPAIR & REEDS 122.99 122.99
165551 10/20/2022 49845 MASC/MAHS 28771 C G 11-113-7410-001-000-0000 TCHR DUES & FEES/HS 100.00 100.00
165552 10/20/2022 54199 MIO-GUARD SPORTS MEDICINE 28605 P H 21-293-5990-001-000-0000 MEDICAL SUPPLIES FOR ATHLETICS 667.52 667.52
165553 10/20/2022 55010 MORRIS PRINTING GROUP, INC 28425 C F 11-122-5110-001-000-8011 STUDENT AGENDAS 160.00 160.00
165554 10/20/2022 62051 PIONEER VALLEY BOOKS 28606 C S 62-431-0000-004-084-0000 GIEF GRANT 22-3 BOOK ROOM REBO 4,620.00 4,620.00
165555 10/20/2022 62090 PLANBOOKEDU LLC 28773 C G 11-111-5110-005-025-0000 PLANBOOK SUBSCRIPTION 240.00 240.00
165556 10/20/2022 70000 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 27930 P G 11-111-5110-004-025-0000 TEACH SPLY PL MISC 802.68

27921 P G 11-112-5110-002-025-0000 LESSON PLANNERS 17.52 820.20
165557 10/20/2022 78005 THRUN, MAATSCH, AND NORDBERG, P.C 28763 C F 11-122-3220-004-000-2021 504 TRAINING-L. PARSONS 150.00 150.00
165558 10/20/2022 80998 UNITY SCHOOL BUS PARTS INC 28743 C G 11-271-5730-007-000-0000 PARTS FOR BUS REPAIR 329.42

28736 C G 11-271-5730-007-000-0000 REPAIR PARTS FOR BUS 112.80 442.22
165559 10/20/2022 82153 VETERAN'S CLEANING LLC 28762 C G 11-261-4110-001-000-0000 LAND/BLDG REPAIRS/HS 212.50

28762 C G 11-261-4110-002-000-0000 LAND/BLDG REPAIRS/MS 1,912.50
28762 C G 11-261-4110-004-000-0000 LAND/BLDG REPAIRS/PL 850.00 2,975.00

165560 10/20/2022 88937 YEO & YEO CPAS & BUSINESS CONSULTANTS 28774 C G 11-231-3180-009-000-0000 ANNUAL AUDIT BILLING 24,300.00 24,300.00
165561 10/20/2022 90272 LEARNING A-Z, LLC 28484 C F 11-122-5110-005-140-2021 RAZ-INDV READING A-Z LICENSE 128.00 128.00
165562 10/20/2022 91679 SUZANNE SANCHEZ-HONKALA 28744 C C 22-101-0000-000-000-0000 REIMBURSEMENT FOR PETTY CASH 16.40 16.40
165563 10/20/2022 MSC01 ADAM DESANA 28782 C H 21-293-3190-001-000-0000 ADAM DESANA 80.00 80.00
165564 10/27/2022 91679 SUZANNE SANCHEZ-HONKALA 28795 C S 62-431-0000-002-060-0000 MS FALL BOOK FAIR STARTUP MONE 435.00 435.00
165565 10/31/2022 51500 MISDU G 12-451-8900-700-000-0000 OUTGO CHILD SUPPORT 64.60 64.60
165566 10/31/2022 51500 MISDU G 12-451-8900-700-000-0000 OUTGO CHILD SUPPORT 300.46 300.46
165567 10/31/2022 51500 MISDU G 12-451-8900-700-000-0000 OUTGO CHILD SUPPORT 42.99 42.99

160,204.80$        
REGULAR CHECKS-VISA
502443 10/31/2022 03128 AMAZON G 11-111-5110-004-001-0000 GLUE, ERASERS, MARKERS,PENCILS 298.71

G 11-111-5110-004-001-0000 WHITE CONSTRUCTION PAPER 57.10
G 11-111-5110-004-001-0000 TEACH SPLY PL ART 40.74
G 11-111-5110-004-001-0000 LIQUID GLUE 24.99
G 11-111-5110-004-001-0000 MARKERS 146.10
G 11-111-5110-004-001-0000 TEACH SPLY PL ART 100.00
G 11-111-5110-004-001-0000 TEACH SPLY PL ART 76.85
G 11-111-5110-004-001-0000 TEACH SPLY PL ART 43.86
G 11-111-5110-004-010-0000 DRY ERASE POCKETS 28.63
G 11-111-5110-004-010-0000 PAINTS 22.42
G 11-111-5110-004-010-0000 DESK TOPPERS 14.59
G 11-111-5110-004-010-0000 MARKERS, WHITEBRD ERASERS, DIC 61.31
G 11-111-5110-004-010-0000 PAINT/CRAYONS 152.13
G 11-111-5110-004-010-0000 STICKERS/BINDERS/PAINT TRAYS 23.07
G 11-111-5110-004-010-0000 FIDGET TOYS 10.99
G 11-111-5110-004-010-0000 NAME PLATE, FOLDERS, NOTEBOOKS 77.29



G 11-111-5110-004-010-0000 DRY ERASE POCKETS 28.59
G 11-111-5110-004-010-0000 WOOD PUZZLE 15.49
G 11-111-5110-004-010-0000 PIGEON BOOK 8.11
G 11-111-5110-004-010-0000 DICE SET, CRAFT POMS 15.40
G 11-111-5110-004-010-0000 GEL MARKERS 4.97
G 11-111-5110-004-010-0000 TIMERS, GLUE, PAPER, HOOKS, BO 192.20
G 11-111-5110-004-010-0000 ABC, BAGS, CRAFT SUPPLIES, WOO 189.12
G 11-111-5110-004-010-0000 NAME PLATES 11.99
G 11-111-5110-004-011-0000 SIT SPOTS FOR CLASSROOM 14.99
G 11-111-5110-004-011-0000 NAME TAG LABELS 14.99
G 11-111-5110-004-011-0000 TICKET HOLDERS, MAGNETS, NAMEP 128.52
G 11-111-5110-004-011-0000 POST IT NOTES 39.99
G 11-111-5110-004-011-0000 CHUNKY GLITTER 3.99
G 11-111-5110-004-011-0000 BINDERS 7.92
G 11-111-5110-004-014-0000 GRID BOARD, PAINTS 156.94
G 11-111-5110-004-014-0000 PAINT BRUSHES 6.99
G 11-111-5110-004-014-0000 DICE 6.99
G 11-111-5110-004-025-0000 PAPER 59.99
G 11-111-5110-004-025-0000 WHITE DRAWING PAPER 11.79
G 11-111-5990-004-001-0000 EQUIPPED FOR READING SUCCESS 53.00
S 62-431-0000-004-084-0000 GIEF 23-6 MEET THE TEACHER 11.96
S 62-431-0000-004-084-0000 GIEF 23-6 MEET THE TEACHER 19.56
S 62-431-0000-004-084-0000 GIEF PAINT CREDITS (162.76) 2,019.51

502444 10/31/2022 04905 ANGELUS PACIFIC CO. INC. G 11-112-5110-002-025-0000 FACULTY CAR PERMITS 510.83 510.83
502445 10/31/2022 07340 BCAM*BASKETBALL COACHES ASSOCIATION OF MICHIGAN S 62-431-0000-001-023-0000 BCAM COACHES CLINIC REGISTRATI 293.55 293.55
502446 10/31/2022 13345 MICHIGAN SCHOOL BAND AND ORCHESTRA ASSOC S 62-431-0000-001-035-0000 22-23 MEMBERSHIP 375.00 375.00
502447 10/31/2022 18380 DTE ENERGY COMPANY 28328 C G 11-261-5520-003-000-0000 ELECTRICITY/ADMIN 61.57

28306 C G 11-261-5520-007-000-0000 ELECTRICITY/TRANSP 191.41 252.98
502448 10/31/2022 20380 DOLLAR TREE STORES G 11-221-5110-008-001-0000 CUR/STU SER STAFF DEVELOP SPLY 38.43 38.43
502449 10/31/2022 21100 DOUGLAS ELECTRIC COMPANY 28406 C G 11-261-4120-005-000-0000 TEST VFD-DEFECTIVE BASS TO REP 240.00 240.00
502450 10/31/2022 26500 ETSY.COM S 62-431-0000-004-084-0000 GIEF 23-6 MEET THE TEACHER 153.70 153.70
502451 10/31/2022 49000 MICHAELS S 62-431-0000-004-084-0000 MEET THE TEACHER NIGHT 45.04 45.04
502452 10/31/2022 49830 MASA*MICHIGAN ASSOCIATION OF SCHOOL ADMINISTRATORS G 11-232-7410-009-000-0000 22-23 MEMBERSHIP - SUPT 1,380.29

G 11-232-7410-009-000-0000 EXEC ASSIST MEMBERSHIP 22-23 100.00 1,480.29
502453 10/31/2022 62090 PLANBOOKEDU LLC G 11-111-5990-004-000-0000 PLANBOOK EDU 304.00

G 11-111-5990-004-000-0000 PLANBOOK EDU 16.00 320.00
502454 10/31/2022 67131 RISE VISION 28449 C G 11-284-3450-011-000-0000 DISPLAY LICENSES 1,881.00 1,881.00
502455 10/31/2022 68600 SAM'S CLUB 28856 C G 11-252-5910-010-000-0000 PLATES/CREAMER 39.96 39.96
502456 10/31/2022 69405 SCHOLASTIC INC S 62-431-0000-004-079-0000 PAT-BOOK VENDING MACHINE 238.50

S 62-431-0000-004-084-0000 GIEF 23-6 MEET THE TEACHER 363.58 602.08
502457 10/31/2022 81860 USPS G 11-212-3430-001-000-0000 COUNSELING POSTAGE 47.10

G 11-212-3430-001-000-0000 COUNSELING OFFICE POSTAGE CA60 43.18
G 11-212-3430-001-000-0000 COUNSELING OFFICE POSTAGE 20.70 110.98

502458 10/31/2022 82700 WALMART S 62-431-2025-000-000-0000 CONCESSION SALE ITEMS 226.33
S 62-431-2025-000-000-0000 REFUND FROM WALMART (16.08) 210.25

502459 10/31/2022 MSC02 DRAMATISTS PLAY SERVICE S 62-431-0000-001-007-0000 DRAMATISTS PLAY SERVICE 799.10 799.10
502460 10/31/2022 MSC02 NEW ADMIN TRAINING G 11-113-3220-001-000-0000 NEW ADMIN TRAINING 225.00 225.00
502461 10/31/2022 MSC02 SHIPPING RETURN-UMBRELLAS S 62-431-0000-001-014-0000 SHIPPING RETURN-UMBRELLAS 106.97 106.97
502462 10/31/2022 MSC02 SMORE MEMBERSHIP G 11-241-7410-004-000-0000 SMORE MEMBERSHIP 79.00 79.00
502463 10/31/2022 MSC02 SMORE.COM G 11-221-5910-008-000-0000 SMORE.COM 79.00 79.00



502464 10/31/2022 MSC02 TEACHER EDITION LITERATURE G 11-113-5210-001-000-0000 TEACHER EDITION LITERATURE 43.68 43.68
9,906.35$            

REGULAR CHECKS- AMERICAN EXPRESS
609386 10/31/2022 00200 ABSOPURE WATER CO 28660 C G 11-271-5790-007-000-0000 TRANSP WATER/COOLER 50.50 50.50
609387 10/31/2022 00990 ACEE-DEUCEE PORTA CAN 28721 C G 11-261-5990-001-000-0000 MAINT/OPER MISC SPLY 180.00

28721 C G 11-261-5990-002-000-0000 MAINT/OPER MISC SPLY 90.00 270.00
609388 10/31/2022 03000 REPUBLIC SERVICES #241 28410 C G 11-261-3840-001-000-0000 TRASH DISPOSAL/HS 423.33

28410 C G 11-261-3840-002-000-0000 TRASH DISPOSAL/MS 296.23
28410 C G 11-261-3840-004-000-0000 TRASH DISPOSAL/PL 168.58
28410 C G 11-261-3840-005-000-0000 TRASH DISPOSAL/MER 168.58
28410 C G 11-261-3840-007-000-0000 TRASH PICKUP/TRANSP 31.25 1,087.97

609400 10/31/2022 03128 AMAZON G 11-111-5110-005-001-0000 TAPE 21.96
G 11-111-5110-005-001-0000 CARBON PAPER, QUILLING STRIPS, 59.91
G 11-111-5110-005-001-0000 CRAYOLA CRAYONS 26.39
G 11-111-5110-005-001-0000 BALLPOINT PENS, TAPE 26.12
G 11-111-5110-005-001-0000 PAINT CUPS/CARDBOARD SHEETS 75.84
G 11-111-5110-005-001-0000 MARKERS, PAPER, PAINT,GLUE 21.98
G 11-111-5110-005-001-0000 PAPER, PAINT, GLUE, MARKERS 987.14
G 11-111-5110-005-001-0000 MARKERS, PAINT, GLUE, PAPER 49.80
G 11-111-5110-005-001-0000 MARKERS, PAPER, GLUE, PAINT 10.99
G 11-111-5110-005-025-0000 LABEL TAPE 19.49
G 11-111-5110-005-025-0000 STAPLER, TAPE DISP., BATTERIES 169.68
G 11-111-5110-005-025-0000 LAMINATE, TAPE, PAPER, LABELS 191.20
G 11-111-5110-005-025-0000 POST IT, PAPER CLIPS, MASKING 42.52
G 11-111-5110-005-025-0000 TEACH SPLY MER MISC 56.00
G 11-112-5110-002-025-0000 TEACH SPLY MS MISC 105.06
G 11-112-5110-002-025-0000 TEACH SPLY MS MISC 1,649.97
G 11-112-5110-002-025-0000 TEACH SPLY MS MISC 130.16
G 11-112-5110-002-025-0000 TEACH SPLY MS MISC 22.99
G 11-112-5110-002-025-0000 TEACH SPLY MS MISC 8.63
G 11-113-5110-001-001-0000 GLOSS GLAZE CLEAR GALLON 96.27
G 11-113-5110-001-004-0000 HOLT TEACHER EDITION LITERATUR 39.64

28426 P F 11-122-5110-002-000-8011 STRESS WORKBOOKS, YOGA BALLS, 353.22
28426 C F 11-122-5110-002-000-8011 MP3 PLAYERS 65.97
28426 P F 11-122-5110-002-000-8011 AREA RUGS 5X7 144.78
28426 P F 11-122-5110-002-000-8011 SOCIAL THINKING KITS 85.90
28426 P F 11-122-5110-002-000-8011 FIDGET TOYS/LETTER BEADS 26.72
28426 P F 11-122-5110-002-000-8011 SKILLS WORKBOOK FOR TEENS 17.90

F 11-122-5110-002-000-8011 PO#28426 CREDITS (113.80)
28566 C F 11-122-5110-002-140-2021 LIGHT COVERS 115.12
28677 P F 11-122-5110-004-000-8011 STORAGE/BEADS/GEARS 71.00
28677 P F 11-122-5110-004-000-8011 BEANBAG CHAIR 40.94
28677 C F 11-122-5110-004-000-8011 WOODZONE ROCKING BOAT & STEPS 129.99

G 11-127-5110-001-524-3440 MISC SUPPLIES 214.43
G 11-127-5110-001-580-3440 BOOK: LIVES OF HUMAN CADAVERS 11.29
G 11-127-5110-001-580-3440 BOOK: NUTRITION & DIET 97.94
G 11-127-5110-001-580-3440 BOOK: HEARTBREAK AND HOPE 7.95
G 11-127-5110-001-580-3440 GLO GERM KIT 57.40
G 11-127-5110-001-580-3440 TEACHING BOOKS 82.22
G 11-127-5110-001-580-3440 PAPER & CLASSROOM BOOKS 120.71



G 11-127-5110-001-580-3440 GLO GERM POWDER 33.50
G 11-232-5210-009-000-0000 5TH GR BAND - SHEET PROTECTOR/ 77.55

28613 C G 11-232-5990-009-002-0000 POWER OF POSITIVITY BOOK 39.38
28541 C G 11-232-5990-009-002-0000 POWER OF POSITIVITY 39.38

G 11-241-5910-001-000-0000 GEL PENS, UNI-BALL ROLLERS, EN 73.34
G 11-241-5910-001-000-0000 TACKY FINGER 5.33
G 11-241-5910-005-000-0000 TOOTH STICKERS 10.84
G 11-241-5910-005-000-0000 PILL COUNTING TRAY 9.59
G 11-241-5990-001-000-0000 HOODIES STD DRESS/BINDERS 126.95
G 11-241-5990-002-000-0000 ADMIN MISC SPLY/MS 7.99

28709 C G 11-252-5910-010-000-0000 SWIFFER CLEANING PRODUCTS FOR 19.99
28751 C G 11-261-5990-001-000-0000 INSULATING FOAM 80.10
28575 C G 11-261-5990-001-000-0000 HANGING BUCKET ORGANIZER 17.75
28714 C G 11-261-5990-002-000-0000 SOCKET CONVERTER 11.99
28540 C G 11-261-5990-002-000-0000 GRABBER TOOLS 26.09
28577 C G 11-261-5990-005-000-0000 SWING SEAT 58.93
28689 C G 11-261-5990-005-000-0000 VALVES FOR URINAL 540.35
28854 C G 11-261-5990-005-000-0000 DELTA FAUCETS 165.98
28576 C G 11-261-5990-006-000-0000 FAUCETS 414.00
28626 C G 11-261-5990-006-000-0000 FLOOR CABLE PROTECTOR 45.53
28716 C G 11-261-5990-006-000-0000 SLOAN VALVES FOR TOILET REPAIR 98.75
28715 C G 11-261-5990-006-000-0000 ROLLERS FOR VACUUMS 124.75
28603 C G 11-266-5990-000-000-0000 SECURITY/SAFETY SUPP 0.05
28603 C G 11-266-5990-001-000-0000 SECURITY/SAFETY SUPP 3.15
28556 C G 11-266-5990-001-000-0000 SECURITY/SAFETY SUPP 127.98
28556 C G 11-266-5990-002-000-0000 SECURITY/SAFETY SUPP 127.98
28603 C G 11-266-5990-002-000-0000 SECURITY/SAFETY SUPP 2.10
28603 C G 11-266-5990-003-000-0000 SECURITY/SAFETY SUPP 0.06
28603 C G 11-266-5990-004-000-0000 SECURITY/SAFETY SUPP 1.50
28556 C G 11-266-5990-004-000-0000 SECURITY/SAFETY SUPP 127.98
28556 C G 11-266-5990-005-000-0000 SECURITY/SAFETY SUPP 127.98
28603 C G 11-266-5990-005-000-0000 SECURITY/SAFETY SUPP 1.65

H 21-293-5910-001-000-0000 DESK ORGANIZER 10.49
H 21-293-5990-001-000-0000 PLASTIC FOLDING TABLES 176.88
H 21-293-5990-001-000-0000 BLUETOOTH SPEAKER 19.99
H 21-293-5990-001-000-0000 ZIP TIES 12.71
H 21-293-5990-001-000-0000 HEADPHONE ADAPTERS 11.99
H 21-293-5990-001-000-0000 ZIP TIES 5.99
H 21-293-5990-001-000-0000 POSTER FRAMES 309.60
H 21-293-5990-002-000-0000 METAL FENCE POSTS 197.96
H 21-293-5990-002-000-0000 PLASTIC CONSTRUCTION FENCE 191.96
H 21-293-5990-002-000-0000 POCKET HEAT INDEX MONITOR 55.60
H 21-293-5990-002-000-0000 VOLLEYBALL CART 94.99
S 62-431-0000-001-000-0000 TENNIS BAG-RED 139.00
S 62-431-0000-001-002-0000 FOG MACHINE/FOG JUICE 110.47
S 62-431-0000-001-002-0000 RED T-SHIRTS/PARTY LIGHTS HOCO 117.92
S 62-431-0000-001-002-0000 WATER BALLOON LAUNCHER 81.98
S 62-431-0000-001-002-0000 PAINT ROLLERS 18.80
S 62-431-0000-001-002-0000 CROWNS/SASHES FOR HOCO 80.94
S 62-431-0000-001-002-0000 RUST OLEUM SPRAY PAINT 16.96



S 62-431-0000-001-002-0000 KING/QUEEN CROWNS 54.98
S 62-431-0000-001-003-0000 WHITE CANDLE 19.99
S 62-431-0000-001-023-0000 DIGITAL WALL CLOCKS 171.98
S 62-431-0000-001-023-0000 NIKE XL BACKPACK 61.00
S 62-431-0000-001-030-0000 HOODIE FOR STUDENTS INAPPROPRI 24.00
S 62-431-0000-001-030-0000 HOODIES FOR STUDENTS INAPPROPR 24.00
S 62-431-0000-001-030-0000 HOODIE FOR STUDENTS INAPPROPRI 27.72
S 62-431-0000-001-050-0000 CANOPY TENT WITH SIDES 10X10 201.80
S 62-431-0000-001-050-0000 POP UP CANOPY TENT WITH SIDES 589.50
S 62-431-0000-001-091-0000 HOSA BOOK:  NURSING ASSISTING 53.17
S 62-431-0000-001-091-0000 HOSA  CLASSROOM BOOK 68.31
S 62-431-0000-005-081-0000 ZIP TIES FOR SOCCER NET 4.97
S 62-431-0000-005-081-0000 SOCCER GOAL NET 158.98
S 62-431-0000-005-089-0000 GIEF 22-7 LIBRARY UPDATE 39.98
S 62-431-0000-005-089-0000 GIEF 22-7 LIBRARY UPDATE 30.48
S 62-431-0000-005-089-0000 GIEF 22-7 LIBRARY UPDATE 835.24
S 62-431-0000-005-089-0000 GIEF 22-7 LIBRARY UPDATE 11.19
S 62-431-0000-005-089-0000 GIEF 22-7 LIBRARY UPDATE 23.38
S 62-431-0000-005-089-0000 MER GIEF GRANTS 11.71
S 62-431-2023-000-000-0000 HOCO SUPPLIES 49.97
S 62-431-2025-000-000-0000 HOCO SUPPLEIS 35.97
S 62-431-2025-000-000-0000 HOCO SUPPLIES 29.97
S 62-431-2025-000-000-0000 STRIP LIGHTS/SPRAY PAINT 21.28 12,093.71

609401 10/31/2022 04480 AT&T MICHIGAN 28384 C G 11-261-3410-006-000-0000 TELEPHONE 1,729.16 1,729.16
609402 10/31/2022 04500 AT&T DATA G 11-284-7410-011-000-0000 DATA 19.99 19.99
609403 10/31/2022 05000 ANN ARBOR CLEANING SUPPLY CO 28460 C G 11-261-5990-001-000-0000 CLEANER, LINERS, SOAP, TOWEL, 2,451.36

28398 C G 11-271-5790-007-000-0000 WIPES, LINERS 1,410.75 3,862.11
609404 10/31/2022 05238 APPLIED EDUCATIONAL SYSTEMS INC. G 11-127-5110-001-580-3440 HEALTH CENTER 21 LICENSE 420.00 420.00
609405 10/31/2022 15067 COMCAST CABLE - XFINITY 28684 C S 62-431-0000-001-030-0000 HS MEDIA 18.00 18.00
609406 10/31/2022 19690 DETROIT DJ ENTERTAINMENT LLC S 62-431-0000-001-002-0000 DJ FOR HOCO 816.00 816.00
609407 10/31/2022 19905 DICK'S SPORTING GOODS S 62-431-0000-001-023-0000 NIKE BACKPACKS 636.00 636.00
609408 10/31/2022 21000 DOUBLETREE G 11-285-3220-008-000-0000 LODGING-MPAAA FALL CONF 2022 374.85 374.85
609409 10/31/2022 32880 AUTO VALUE TRENTON 28439 C G 11-261-4130-006-000-0000 BRAKE PARTS 2011 GMC TRUCK 558.14

28438 C G 11-271-5730-007-000-0000 MOLDED COOL HOSE 50.29
28394 C G 11-271-5730-007-000-0000 SYN GREASE 83.88
28383 C G 11-271-5730-007-000-0000 SYN GREASE 41.94
28393 C G 11-271-5730-007-000-0000 STD FOGLITE 13.38 747.63

609410 10/31/2022 33200 GRAINGER S 62-431-2023-000-000-0000 OUTLET ELBOW 39.86 39.86
609411 10/31/2022 34500 GROSSE ILE BAKERY S 62-431-0000-001-030-0000 DEPOSIT 25.00 25.00
609412 10/31/2022 39650 RICOH USA INC 28286 C G 11-257-3610-012-000-0000 COPY COST JUNE 22 1,345.81

28285 C G 11-257-3610-012-000-0000 COPY COSTS JUNE 22 199.77 1,545.58
609413 10/31/2022 41900 ISLAND CONEY S 62-431-0000-002-001-0000 MS MACHINE 36.53 36.53
609414 10/31/2022 44683 KROGER S 62-431-0000-002-025-0000 MS SUNSHINE FUND 100.00 100.00
609415 10/31/2022 47500 LOWES S 62-431-0000-001-002-0000 FLOAT TRAILERS 3,675.27

S 62-431-0000-001-002-0000 LOWES CREDITS FOR TRAILERS (1,048.83) 2,626.44
609416 10/31/2022 49913 MASSP G 11-241-7410-002-000-0000 MASSP/MASC/MAHS DUES 500.00 500.00
609417 10/31/2022 50600 MEIJER G 11-111-5110-005-025-0000 NOTEBOOKS 136.50 136.50
609418 10/31/2022 50956 MEMORY BOX PHOTO BOOTHS S 62-431-0000-001-002-0000 PHOTO BOOTH 595.00 595.00
609419 10/31/2022 52305 MIAAA H 21-293-3220-001-000-0000 2023 MIAAA CONFERENCE 208.00 208.00
609420 10/31/2022 56355 NATIONAL CENTER FOR YOUTH ISSUES G 11-212-3220-001-000-0000 JOAN S. MSCA CONFERENCE REGIST 245.00



G 11-212-3220-001-000-0000 JEREMY P MSCA CONFERENCE REGIS 245.00 490.00
609421 10/31/2022 56815 NATIONAL HEALTHCAREER ASSOCIATION (NHA) V 21-127-3220-001-580-0000 VOC NURSE MODULES 5,640.00 5,640.00
609422 10/31/2022 59221 NSS ENTERPRISES, INC 28542 C G 11-261-5990-006-000-0000 BRUSH ASSY FOR FLOOR MACHINE 178.46

28508 C G 11-261-5990-006-000-0000 SHOULDER BOLT FLOOR MACHING 23.85 202.31
609423 10/31/2022 64195 QUILL CORP G 11-241-5910-001-000-0000 CODING LABELS/BINDER 30.65

H 21-293-5910-001-000-0000 SHARPIES, POST-IT, GLUE, CORR 87.67 118.32
609424 10/31/2022 73430 STAMPS.COM G 11-252-7410-010-000-0000 STAMPS.COM MONTHLY FEE 17.99 17.99
609425 10/31/2022 73840 STATE OF MICHIGAN-SOS S 62-431-0000-001-002-0000 REGISTRATION OF TRAILERS 306.24 306.24
609426 10/31/2022 75250 TELNET WORLDWIDE INC 28457 C G 11-261-3410-006-000-0000 TELEPHONE 422.63 422.63
609427 10/31/2022 81860 USPS G 11-241-3430-002-000-0000 MS POSTAGE 6.00

G 11-241-3430-002-000-0000 MS POSTAGE 57.75
G 11-241-3430-002-000-0000 MS POSTAGE 728.80
G 11-241-3430-004-000-0000 PL POSTAGE 10.97
G 11-241-3430-005-000-0000 MER POSTAGE CA60 32.40
G 11-241-3430-005-000-0000 MER POSTAGE   CA60S 2.88
G 11-241-3430-005-000-0000 MER POSTAGE   CA60 8.50
G 11-241-3430-005-000-0000 MER POSTAGE  CA60 2.64 849.94

609428 10/31/2022 82150 VERIZON 28589 C G 11-261-3410-006-000-0000 MAINT CELL PHONES 199.36 199.36
609429 10/31/2022 82250 VISTAPRINT 28720 C G 11-241-5910-001-000-0000 ADMIN OFF SPLY/HS 16.50

28720 C G 11-241-5910-002-000-0000 ADMIN OFF SPLY/MS 16.49 32.99
609430 10/31/2022 82700 WALMART S 62-431-0000-002-010-0000 MS WEB-WHERE EVERYBODY BELONGS 217.26

S 62-431-0000-002-010-0000 MS WEB-WHERE EVERYBODY BELONGS 65.61 282.87
609431 10/31/2022 84990 WAYNE COUNTY RESA G 11-111-3220-005-000-0000 LEARNINGSTREAM - C. COBB 75.00

G 11-221-3220-009-000-0000 NEW TEACHER ACADEMY 225.00 300.00
609432 10/31/2022 86900 WOLTERS KLUWER G 11-127-5110-001-580-3440 NURSING 2022 MAGAZINE 22.99 22.99
609433 10/31/2022 87780 WYANDOTTE ALARM COMPANY 28661 C G 11-266-4910-000-000-0000 SECURITY SERVICES/TS 325.59

28661 C G 11-266-4910-001-000-0000 SECURITY SERVICES/HS 722.79
28661 C G 11-266-4910-002-000-0000 SECURITY SERVICES/MS 277.23
28712 P G 11-266-4910-002-000-0000 SECURITY SERVICES/MS 165.00
28661 C G 11-266-4910-003-000-0000 SECURITY SERVICES/AD 308.25
28661 C G 11-266-4910-004-000-0000 SECURITY SERVICES/PL 442.23
28661 C G 11-266-4910-005-000-0000 SECURITY SERVICES/ME 412.23 2,653.32

609434 10/31/2022 MSC02 ANDERSON PARTY FAVORS S 62-431-0000-001-002-0000 ANDERSON PARTY FAVORS 119.81 119.81
609435 10/31/2022 MSC02 MICHIGAN NEGOTIATORS ASSOCIATION G 11-283-3220-000-000-0000 MICHIGAN NEGOTIATORS ASSOCIATI 50.00 50.00
609436 10/31/2022 MSC02 MONOPRICE, INC G 11-111-5990-005-000-0000 MONOPRICE, INC 16.93 16.93
609437 10/31/2022 MSC02 MS SUNSHINE CLUB S 62-431-0000-002-025-0000 MS SUNSHINE CLUB 50.00 50.00
609438 10/31/2022 MSC02 MSU FOREST ACKERS GOLF COURSE H 21-293-7910-001-001-0000 MSU FOREST ACKERS GOLF COURSE 360.00 360.00
609439 10/31/2022 MSC02 SMORE PRO EDUCATOR BASIC G 11-241-5990-001-000-0000 SMORE PRO EDUCATOR BASIC 69.00 69.00
609440 10/31/2022 MSC02 SWIM SUPPORT PACKAGE S 62-431-0000-001-053-0000 SWIM SUPPORT PACKAGE 289.00 289.00
609441 10/31/2022 MSC02 ZAZZLE H 21-293-5990-001-000-0000 ZAZZLE 122.95 122.95
609442 10/31/2022 MSC02 ZAZZLE H 21-293-5990-001-000-0000 ZAZZLE 65.66 65.66

40,621.14$          
ACH CHECKS
A02855 10/07/2022 01100 ADN ADMINISTRATORS INC 28673 C G 12-402-2140-000-000-0000 DENTAL INSURANCE PAY 8,998.54 8,998.54
A02856 10/07/2022 57550 NATIONAL VISION ADMINISTRATORS LLC 28587 C G 12-402-2150-000-000-0000 VISION INSURANCE PAY 894.51 894.51
A02857 10/07/2022 58950 NWEA 28657 C G 11-112-3220-002-000-0000 NWEA SUMMIT REGISTRATION 75.00 75.00
A02858 10/07/2022 62800 PRESIDIO NETWORKED SOLUTIONS GROUP, LLC 26816 P J 41-456-6226-001-000-9001 GEN CONDITIONS HS 226.00

26816 P J 41-456-6226-001-000-9001 GEN CONDITIONS HS 584.62
26816 P J 41-456-6226-002-000-9001 GEN CONDITIONS MS 584.63
26816 P J 41-456-6226-002-000-9001 GEN CONDITIONS MS 226.00 1,621.25



A02859 10/07/2022 66776 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY 28604 C G 12-402-2110-000-000-0000 LIFE INSURANCE 782.21
28604 C G 12-402-2120-000-000-0000 LTD/SHT TERM DISABIL 3,266.25
28604 C G 12-451-8900-280-000-0000 VOLUNTARY LIFE PAYAB 1,235.11
28604 C G 12-451-8900-281-000-0000 VOLUNTARY ACC/DISB/L 1,237.73 6,521.30

A02860 10/07/2022 67123 RIDDELL INC 28482 P H 21-293-5990-001-000-0000 CHIN STRAP STOPPERS 23.70 23.70
A02861 10/07/2022 81865 VALERIE ORR 28615 C G 11-232-3210-009-000-0000 SUPT TRAVEL 55.94

28669 C G 11-232-3220-009-000-0000 SUPT WKSP/CONF 18.95
28669 C G 11-232-3510-009-000-0000 SUPT ADVERTISING 36.00 110.89

A02862 10/07/2022 91315 MICHELLE DEMAGGIO 28655 C G 11-285-3220-008-000-0000 MPAAA FALL CONF. 197.57 197.57
A02863 10/07/2022 99148 JOSHUA SHANK 28600 C G 11-112-3210-002-000-0000 LOCAL TRAVEL EXP/MS 1.93 1.93
A02864 10/07/2022 81865 VALERIE ORR G 11-232-3210-009-000-0000 SEP22 TRAVEL-MISSED 500.00 500.00
A02865 10/13/2022 79701 TRINITY TRANSPORTATION 28532 C G 11-119-3190-001-000-0000 PARKE LANE WESTCROFT GARDENS 152.57

28531 C G 11-119-3190-001-000-0000 PARKE LANE WESTCROFT GARDENS 152.57
28524 C G 11-119-3190-001-000-0000 PARKE LANE WESTCROFT GARDENS 152.57
28523 C G 11-119-3190-001-000-0000 PARKE LANE WESTCROFT GARDENS 152.57
28522 C G 11-119-3190-001-000-0000 PARKE LANE WESTCROFT GARDENS 152.57
28533 C G 11-119-3190-001-000-0000 PARKE LANE WESTCROFT GARDENS 152.57
28534 C G 11-271-3310-007-000-0000 AUGUST HTS BILLING 4,056.14
28596 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 VAR TRACK JEFFERSON 291.27
28570 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 BASEBALL & SOFTBALL TRANSPORTA 305.14
28571 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 GIRLS VAR SOCCER 55.48
28529 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 BAND CAMP 319.01
28528 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 BAND CAMP 319.01
28539 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 BAND CAMP 319.01
28538 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 BAND CAMP 319.01
28516 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 BLDG BLOCKS SPLASH PAD 235.79
28525 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 BLDG BLOCKS IMAGINATION STATIO 319.01
28520 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 BLDG BLOCKS OUTDOOR ADVENTURE 319.01
28519 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 BLDG BLOCKS OUTDOOR ADVENTURE 319.01
28518 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 BLDG BLOCKS BIDDLE BOWL 208.05
28517 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 BLDG BLOCKS BIDDLE BOWL 194.18
28527 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 BLDG BLOCKS ALPACA FARM 138.70
28526 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 BLDG BLOCKS ALPACA FARM 138.70
28650 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 BLDG BLOCKS REVED UP 156.42
28652 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 HOME FROM BAND CAMP 234.62
28653 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 HOME FROM BAND CAMP 234.62
28654 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 ST MARY'S MONROE 234.62
28646 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 BLDG BLOCKS SPLASH PAD 234.62
28647 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 BLDG BLOCKS SPLASH PAD 234.62
28648 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 BLDG BLOCKS SPLASH PAD 156.42
28642 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 BOYS TENNIS U OF D JESUIT 55.86
28643 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 SOCCER DEARBORN 89.38
28644 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 VAR/JV SOCCER MONROE 111.73
28645 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 SOCCER 122.90
28649 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 PARKE LANE ISLAND TOUR 234.62
28651 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 HOME FROM BAND CAMP 234.62
28636 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 JV FOOTBALL FLAT ROCK 201.11
28637 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 BOYS SOCCER WOODHAVEN 44.69
28638 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 HS VOLLEYBALL MASON 89.38
28639 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 HS VOLLEYBALL FRANKLIN 111.73



28640 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 VAR FOOTBALL LINCOLN PARK 145.24
28641 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 JV FOOTBALL LINCOLN PARK 178.76
28630 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 BOYS TENNIS ANN ARBOR 256.97
28631 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 VAR XCC MILAN 301.66
28632 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 SOCCER JEFFERSON 78.21
28633 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 TENNIS GROSSE POINTE SOUTH 279.31
28634 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 BOYS SOCCER WOODHAVEN 44.69
28635 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 BOYS SOCCER LAWRENCE TECH 145.24
28572 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 GIRLS VAR SOFTBALL 97.09
28593 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 JV SOCCER & TENNIS 124.83
28594 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 SOCCER 166.44
28595 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 HURON HIGH SCHOOL 69.35
28569 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 VARSITY TRACK JEFFERSON 291.27
28629 C G 11-271-3310-007-001-0000 SOCCER 122.90
28537 C G 11-271-3320-007-000-0000 N. STANLEY & N. GO TRANSPORTAT 173.75
28536 C G 11-271-3320-007-000-0000 STANLEY, GRUBE, GO 577.00 14,606.61

A02866 10/13/2022 11567 CARE SOLACE, INC 28619 C F 11-219-3190-000-000-7532 MENTAL HEALTH CARE CONT SERV 21,250.00 21,250.00
A02867 10/13/2022 13471 MICHAEL GRIMA 28701 C G 11-261-3210-006-000-0000 GRIMA MILEAGE 52.57 52.57
A02868 10/13/2022 26685 EXECUTIVE ENERGY SERVICES, LLC 28592 C G 11-261-3150-006-000-0000 ENERGY MGMT SERVICES 500.00 500.00
A02869 10/13/2022 34881 GI HARDWARE INC 28665 C G 11-261-4130-006-000-0000 MAINT VEHICLE REPAIR 14.49

28665 C G 11-261-5990-001-000-0000 MAINT/OPER MISC SPLY 58.59
28667 C G 11-261-5990-001-000-0000 MAINT/OPER MISC SPLY 42.98
28666 C G 11-261-5990-005-000-0000 MAINT-DOORS, WALLS, LOUNGE 76.28
28663 C G 11-261-5990-006-000-0000 SOCCER LINE 38.99
28667 C G 11-261-5990-006-000-0000 MAINT/OPER MISC SPLY 15.98
28664 C G 11-271-5790-007-000-0000 TRANSP MISC SUPPLY 10.99 258.30

A02870 10/13/2022 50150 MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION 28474 C G 11-232-5210-009-000-0000 CURR-ALGEBR & GEOMETRY 696.60 696.60
A02871 10/13/2022 62800 PRESIDIO NETWORKED SOLUTIONS GROUP, LLC 28693 C G 11-284-4120-011-000-0000 TECHNOLOGY REPAIRS 452.00 452.00
A02872 10/13/2022 64195 QUILL CORP 28614 C G 11-232-5910-009-000-0000 BIC PENS 11.43

28614 C G 11-252-5910-010-000-0000 PENS/HIGHLIGHTERS/POST IT 44.47 55.90
A02873 10/13/2022 64200 QUINT PLUMBING & HEATING INC 28722 C G 11-261-4110-001-000-0000 LAND/BLDG REPAIRS/HS 150.00

28722 C G 11-261-4110-005-000-0000 LAND/BLDG REPAIRS/ME 150.00 300.00
A02874 10/13/2022 72045 SNA SPORTS GROUP 28699 C F 11-122-5110-002-140-2021 PADDING FOR MS ROOM 937.44 937.44
A02875 10/13/2022 84990 WAYNE COUNTY RESA 28692 C G 11-232-7410-009-000-0000 K-12 ALLIANCE FEE 750.00 750.00
A02876 10/20/2022 01100 ADN ADMINISTRATORS INC 28779 C G 12-402-2140-000-000-0000 DENTAL INSURANCE PAY 924.00 924.00
A02877 10/20/2022 07470 BEAVER RESEARCH COMPANY 28734 C G 11-271-5790-007-000-0000 ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL/TOWELS 364.21 364.21
A02878 10/20/2022 08500 BERKSHIRE DAIRY 28792 C C 21-297-5610-000-000-0000 MILK 496.10

28793 C C 21-297-5610-000-000-0000 MILK 1,017.75
28794 C C 21-297-5610-000-000-0000 MILK 345.62 1,859.47

A02879 10/20/2022 19695 DETROIT ROOFING INSPECTION SERVICE INC 28761 C G 11-261-4110-000-000-0000 LAND/BLDG REPAIR GAR 366.66
28761 C G 11-261-4110-001-000-0000 LAND/BLDG REPAIRS/HS 366.67
28761 C G 11-261-4110-002-000-0000 LAND/BLDG REPAIRS/MS 366.67
28761 C G 11-261-4110-003-000-0000 LAND/BLDG REPAIRS/AD 366.66
28761 C G 11-261-4110-004-000-0000 LAND/BLDG REPAIRS/PL 366.67
28761 C G 11-261-4110-005-000-0000 LAND/BLDG REPAIRS/ME 366.67 2,200.00

A02880 10/20/2022 39600 HURON SCHOOL DISTRICT 28738 C G 11-226-8220-000-000-0000 DCTC OFFICE COSTS - TWO-THIRDS 33,589.00 33,589.00
A02881 10/20/2022 50150 MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION 27923 P G 11-111-5210-005-020-0000 EVERYDAY MATH GR 3 907.44

27923 C G 11-111-5210-005-020-0000 EVERYDAY MATH GR 4 974.64 1,882.08
A02882 10/20/2022 55005 MONROE SPORTS 28339 C S 62-431-0000-001-000-0000 FINAL FOUR HATS-BASEBALL 784.00

28344 C S 62-431-0000-001-019-0000 JV & VAR CHEERLEADER 1,589.00 2,373.00



A02883 10/20/2022 58748 SELKING INTERNATIONAL & IDEALEASE 28711 C G 11-271-5730-007-000-0000 VALVES (CREDIT USED $11.34) 61.43
28700 C G 11-271-5730-007-000-0000 FLEETRITE FOOT VALVE 162.52
28708 C G 11-271-5730-007-000-0000 GOODALL STARTALL JUMPPACK 550.00
28574 C G 11-271-5730-007-000-0000 THERMOSTAT/SENSOR 226.26 1,000.21

A02884 10/20/2022 90260 LINDA DRZYZGA 28737 C G 11-252-3210-010-000-0000 PD 1207 MILEAGE 84.35 84.35
A02885 10/20/2022 90772 ASHLEY PREVO 28745 C G 11-232-3210-009-000-0000 PD 1225 MILEAGE 15.33 15.33

103,095.76$        

TOTAL OCT 2022 953,389.64$        


